New Product
Cylinder Switch for Magnetic Fields
SW-T0Y
CC-1552A
Improvement of Reliability in Magnetic Fields
Prevents malfunction due to magnetization of the mounting jig, and reduces line stop risk.
Space saving
The exterior is reduced by using a

2
SW-T0Y* Series
Specifications/How to order
How to order
 2-wire cylinder switch
OptionC
SW T0Y L M K
Lead wire length,
connector specifications
B
Specifications
Item Reed 2-wire
T0Y T0YL T0YT
Applications Dedicated for programmable controller
Switch polarity No polarity
Load voltage 24 VDC ±10%
Load current 5 to 20 mA (*1)
Internal voltage drop 4.5 V or less
Leakage current 0.5 mA or less
Display lamp Red/green LED (Lit when ON)
Lead wire length 1 m (oil resistant vinyl cabtyre cable
2-conductor 0.2mm2)
1 m (flame-resistant cabtyre cable
2-conductor 0.2mm2UL acquired line
1 m (flame-resistant vinyl cabtyre cable
2-conductor 0.2mm2)
Insulation resistance 500 MΩ and over with 20 VDC megger
Withstand voltage No failure after 1000 minute of 1 VAC application.
Shock resistance 294m/s2
Ambient temperature -10 to +60°C
Degree of protection IEC standards IP67 JISC0920 (water-tight)
Contact protection circuit None
Weight 1m: 18g   3m: 49g 5m: 80g
Weight of connector only M12: Connector code B/M:10g     M8: Connector code F:4g
*1: Max. load current: 20mA at 25°C. The current is lower than 20mA if the operating ambient temperature is higher than 25°C. (5 to 10mA at 60°C)
Code Description
A  Lead wire
Blank Oil resistant vinyl cabtyre cable
L UL electric wire
T Spatter-resistant wire
B  Lead wire length, connector specifications
Blank Lead wire 1 m
3 Lead wire 3 m
5 Lead wire 5 m
B M12 connector (4PIN specification), 3-4PIN not polarized, lead wire 0.3m
M M12 connector (4PIN specification), 1-4PIN not polarized, lead wire 0.3m
F *1 M8 connector (3PIN specification), 1-4PIN not polarized, lead wire 0.3m
C  Option
Blank No option
K With cover for anti-spatter adherence
*1: Only lead wire "L" is available for connector specification "F".
Lead wireA
TEL(06)6152-9415 FAX(06)4866-5391